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B Features

B 8-channel Non-isolated Digital Input and 8-channel
Non-isolated Digital Output

B Sink-type Digital Output Channels
B Dry Contact Digital Input Channels
M 4 kV ESD Protection

I-8055 I-8055-G
8-ch Non-isolated DI and 8-ch Non-isolated DO Module [c EJ “:@} {} { E }

i Introduction

The I-8055 module offers 8 Non-isolated Digital Input channels and 8 Non-isolated Digital
Output channels. The I-8055 supports sink-type Digital Output and Digital Input with dry contact
connections. The I-8055 includes 16 LED indicators that can be used to monitor the status of the
Digital Input and Digital Output channels. 4 kV ESD protection is provided for the Digital Input and
Digital Output channels as standard.

im System Specifications I/0 Specifications
LED Indicators/Display Digital Input
System LED Indictors 1 as Power Indicator Channels 8 Non-isolated Digital logic
1/0 LED Indicators 16 I__EDs as Digital Input & Digital Output Type Dry Contact
Indicators
Isolation Sink/Source (NPN/PNP) Source
Intra-module Isolation, R ON Voltage Level Connect to GND
Field-to-Logic
OFF Voltage Level Open
EMS Protection

Digital Output

ESD (IEC 61000-4-2) | +4 kV Contact for each Terminal

Channel 8
Power
Type Non-isolated Open Collector
Power Consumption | 1 W max.
N Sink/Source (NPN/PNP) Sink
Mechanical
Load Voltage +5 ~ +30 VDC
Dimensions (W x L x H) | 31 mm x 116 mm x 88 mm
Max. Load Current 100 mA/Channel
Environment
Operating Temperature -25 ~ +75 °C
Storage Temperature -40 ~ +85 °C
Humidity 10 ~ 90% RH, Non-condensing
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M Internal I/0 Structure
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T GND
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: | o7
+5V ——@ +5V
GND T2 - GND
Wire Connections
Inbut Type ON State LED ON OFF State LED OFF
put Typ Readback as 0 Readback as 1
Relay ON Relay OFF
Relay Contact o0& ||| pix 08 ||| pix
: 0S| || GND EL 0S ||| GND
Relay Close Relay Open
Voltage < 1V Voltage > 3.5V
Tn[/CMOS Logic Level L oS || o Logic Level High 0S| [|o™
ogic ogic Level Low ogic Level Hig
Logic GND D© GND Logic GND D@ GND
Open Collector ON Open Collector OFF
CSIZ‘Z‘O Ed el oix e el oix
r 1S ||| onp * e || enD
Input Type ON State LED ON OFF State LED OFF
P P Readback as 1 Readback as 0
Relay ON Relay OFF
. 0S | || DO.PWR 0S |||DO.PWR
Drive Rela += +=
Y LTS || pox *.T 08 || pbox
0& | ||GND 0&e | ||GND
Resistance 1|0 ||| DO-PWR ||, = 0S || DO.PWR
Load - 706 ||| pox -5 T 06 ||| pox
0S | ||GND 0S |||GND

B Ordering Information

M Dimensions (Units: mm)

—— 88.0

66.7

101.2

|
407 T
[

—31.0—

[
IEEELED)
nonnpRgo

116.0
110.0

—4.6

Left View

Front View
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DIO
DIl
DI2
DI3
D14
DI5
DI6
DI7
GND
GND
GND
DO0
DO1
DO2
DO3
DO4
DO5
DO6
DO7
DO.PWR

I-8055 CR

8-ch Non-isolated DI (Dry) and 8-ch Non-isolated DO (Sink, NPN) Module (Blue Cover) (RoHS)

1-8055-G CR

8-ch Non-isolated DI (Dry) and 8-ch Non-isolated DO (Sink, NPN) Module (Gray Cover) (RoHS)
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